

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Mat Suit – 226/2025
CNR No. WBCB01-001309-2025

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha, Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 07
Dated 18.07.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocates for both the petitioners are present.

Hajiras of petitioner no. 1 is filed.

Petitioner no. 2 files a petition through the lawyer and praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Seen. The petition for time is allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 19.08.2026 for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00825